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No. of E
April 30,

1922.

iheep on

April 30,
1923.

No. of Sheep on

April 30, April 30,
1922. 1923.

Waimate County—continued.
Murphy, Patrick, Makikihi .. ] 14
Neal, Edward, Hunter .. .. ..1,220
Neill, D. W. J., Allanholme, Waihao Forks j
Neill, R» E., Ikawai, Glenavy .. ..

•—

Nelm.es, C. R., Arno .. .. .. 300
Newbegin, John. Cave .. .. .. 1,210
Nicholas, E. E„ Otaio .. .. . . 140
Nicholas, H. G, Waimato .. .. 00
Nicholas, V. E., Waimate .. .. 148
Nicholls, T., Southburn .. .. 025
Nicol, A., Otaio .. .. .. 180
Nolan, J. J., Waimate (rural mail), Hook, 218

Makikihi
Nolan, James, Waihao Downs .. .. 105
Nolan, John, Morven .. .. ..

18
Nolan, Thomas, Makikihi .. .. 442
N.Z. and A. Land Co., Hakataramea Estate, 27,909

Hakataramea
O'Boyle, Frank, Otaio

.. .. ..
230

O'Brien, F. J., Woodlands, Waimate .. 272
O'Brien, Mrs. M. .)., Willowbridge. Box 81, 232

Waimate
O'Connor, E., Cavo, Adair .. .. 209
O'Connor, John, Morven .. .. 304
O'Connor, Mrs. L., Morven .. .. 244
O'Connor, P., Craigmore, Cave .. .. 120
O'Grady, Denis, Waihao Forks .. .. 280
O'Hara, J. G, Glenavy .. .. 010
O'Hara, J. J., Box 1,Waimate .. .. 321
O'Hara, John, Glenavy..

.. .. 250
O'Hara, John, Morven .. .. .. 507
O'Keefe, D., St. Andrew's .. .. 150
O'Loughlin, Mrs. Margaret. St. Andrew's .. 354
O'Neill, Edward, Waimate .. ..

—

Padkin, John, Hakataramea .. .. 4
Park, T. A., Makikihi .. .. .. 12
Parker, Nathaniel, Southburn .. .. 403
Parry, R., jun., Southburn .. .. 511
Parry, Robert, Southburn .. .. 304
Parry, William John, Southburn .. 253
Parsons, W. J., Hunter .. .. 30
Pashby, Robert, Waimate .. .. 585
Pashby, Thomas, Morven
Paterson, E. N., Kowhatu, Waihao Forks.. i 03
Paterson, James, and Co., Te Akatarawa I 9,329

Station (address: Box 102, Oamaru)
Paterson, John, Otaio .. .. .. 2,743
Patrick, J. It., Willowbridge

.. ..
—

Patterson, W. C, Hakataramea .. .. 340
Paul, Andrew, Waimate .. .. 90
Pavlotieh, Mrs. Mary Ellen, Station Peak, | 2,473

Hakataramea
Peek, J. S., Hook, Waimate
Peck, J. W., Douglas, Waihao Downs .. 207
Pelvin, R. G, Glenavy .. .. .. 228
Ponsonby, D., Waihao Downs .. .. 294
Porter, Gibson, St. Andrew's .. .. 300
Powell, J. A., Waihao Downs .. .. 1,025
Powell, Louis, Morven .. .. .. 157
Prattley, Mrs. M. E., Hunter, Makikihi .. 404
Preece Bros., Waihao Downs .. .. 430
Price, T. O,, Waihao Downs .. .. 4,155
Priest, Doxon, Cave .. .. .. 420
Pringle, Thomas, Cave .. .. .. 2,954
Prue, 'P., Amo .. .. .. 7
Pye, A. E., Esk Valley, St. Andrew's .. 706
Pye, S. J., Lyalldale, St. Andrew's .. 427
Quinn Bros., Makikihi .. ..

. . 754
Quinn, T., Waimate .. .. .. 38
Quinn, Thomas, Studholme .. .. —

Radcliffc, W. IL, Waihao Downs .. .. 307
Ramsay Bros., 'Para, Waihaorunga ., I —

Rapsey, S. R., Southburn .. .. I 141
Rapsev, W. G (Cannington, Cave). Pareora. 853

West
Itathgen, Henry George, Makikihi .. 195
Rattray Bros., Waimate .. .. 393
Rattray, D. J. and J. M., View Hill, Hook

(rural delivery)
Rattray, N. A., Waimate .. ..

—

Rattray, R. R. G, Waimato .. .. 99
Reid, A. J., Cannington, (lave .. .. i 707
Reilly, P., Makikihi .. .. .. j 972
Reilly, P. J., St. Andrew's .. .. I 204
Rendall, A., Teschemaker's, Makikihi .. ' 354
Rendall, W., Teschemaker's, Waimate .. 7
Ronton, Hannah, Hakataramea .. .. 1,305
Reynolds Bros., Studholme .. .. 53
Rhodes, R. H. (Executors of), St. Andrew's 6,181
Richards, A. V., Elephant Hill, Waihao Downs —

20
934
200
540
205

1,200
198
90
84

079
Nil

J33

590
20

244
29,982

532
311

Nil

255
354
228
153
292.
902
923
Nil
700
184
284
580

88
Nil
508
352
320
345
184
705
696
539

10,184

Waimate County—continued.
Richards Bros., Elephant Hill, Waihao

Downs
Richards, C. A., Glenavy
Richards, It. A., Elephant Hill,Waihao I (owns
Richards, W., Springwell, Hook
Richardson, G. I'., Willowbridge
Richmond, W. T., Willowbridge
Risk, William, Gordon's Valley, St. Andrew's
Robertson and Son, Hakataramea
Robertson, James, Waihao Forks
Robinson, A. W. J. (rural delivery), Wai-

mate
Robinson, W., sen., Hakataramea
Rogers, G. W., Green Hills Property,Morven
Rollinson Bros., Morven
Rollinson, P, A., and Sons, Studholme
Rooney, T., St. Andrew's
Ross, W. H., Hakataramea
Itoutledgo, P., Maungati
Ruddenklau Bros., Hakataramea
Ruddenklau, Henry, Waimate
Russell, J. K., St. Andrew's
Ryan, J. J., Morven
Ryan, M., Waihao Downs
Ryan, Patrick J., Morven
Sargent, F. A., Maungati, Timaru
Scaife, W. A. (privato bag), Waimate
Scannell, Daniel, Lyalldale, St. Andrew's ..

Scannell, J. and J., St. Andrew's..
Scannell, P., Motukaika, Cave
Seott, Frank, Maungati, Timaru..
Scott, J. Li, Finlay Downs, St. Andrew's ..

Scott, James, Cannington, Cave
Scott, James, Ryde Farm, Glenavy
Scott, James, Southburn
Scott, Joseph, Motukaika, Cavo
Scott, Thomas, Teschemaker's, Hunter
Scott, W., Hakataramea
Scott, W. and A., Hakataramea
Seward, W. W., Hook
Sewell. Herbert, Cave ..

Shea, H. F., Makikihi
Shea, Michael, St. Andrew's
Shea, W. R., Makikihi
Shears, Benjamin G, Hunter
Sheed, John, St. Andrew's
Sheehan, B., St. Andrew's
Sheehan, John, St. Andrew's
Sheehan, 1'., St. Andrew's
Shepherd, Leonard, Otaio
Sides Bros., Maungati
Sides, George, Studholme
Sidey, D. H., St. Andrew's
Simmons, G W., Hook
Simmons, George, Priest's Corner, Timaru ..

Simmons, J., Makikihi ..

Simpson, Herbert, Hakataramea
Sinclair Bros., Arno
Sinclair, Robert, Morven
Slattery, Michael, Makikihi
Slodden, J. G, Glenavy
Smart Bros., Otaio
Smillie, James, Glenavy
Smith, F. J., Waihao Downs
Smith, Mrs. M. A., Otaio
Squire, P. E., St. Andrew's
Squire, George, Fairview
Stack, James, Otaio
Stack, John, St. Andrew's
Stanley, F. G., Hunter
Stapleton, J., Clandeboye, Temuka
Steffens, H. A. F., Waihao Downs
Stephens and Cadwallader, Hakataramea

..

Stephenson, William, St. Andrew's
Stevens, T., Peter's Creek Run, Airedale,

Papakaio
Stevenson, R. W., Waimate
Stewart, George T., Morven
Stewart, James, Morven
Stewart, William, Morven
Stewart, William, Studholme Road, Waimate
Stocker, F., Copland's, St. Andrew's
Stokes, Edward, Morven
Stonyer, R. G, St. Andrew's
Stowell, D., jun., St. Andrew's
Stowell, E. W., Pareora West
Studholme, E. G, Waimate
Stumbles, James, Cannington, Cave
Sullivan, E. J., Otaio ..

Sullivan, M. (Willow Glen), St. Andrew's..

6,724

1,400

90

300

1,521
306
190

153
429
335
237
0I8

4,494
1,110

421
1,013
1,214

203
577

2,500
243
134
154
219
255

3,718
030

190
109
500

753
192
173

218
330
239
102
80
80

330
810

4
790

1,308
304
400

2,740
405
241

11
149
208
705

73

Nil

1,072
4,923

3
234
217

1,030
1,511

300
339

58
277
442
470
000
591

84
4,004
1,310

507
30

1,085
92

247
2,340

305
102
170

Nil
Nil

3,190
839

1,055
220
Nil
837

1,419
720

82
160
400
Nil
214
216
102

Nil
195
386
479

Nil
Nil

1,996
204
200

3,502
554
744

2
154
280
792

12
10

029
818
159

Nil
332
Nil
133

Nil
204

1,202

1,034
811
252
241

2,285
52
59

525
202
290

1,002
294
179
404

3,450
289

Nil
209

1,158
523
919
Nil
829
342
108
180
778

419
915
208

24
375

28
335

1,087
199

350
424

1,554
303
040
029

142
085
595
345
302

22
730

17
Nil
209

3,388
166
072
125

1,913
Nil
338

1,120
177

320
.15

1,300
28

5,805
2,894

278
214

98
130

2
116

4,237

478
279


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

